RAM  DA-2000
Operating & Maintenance Manual
Version 2.2 – September 2008
Document # PRIR44D9.DOC
Version / Revision Log: RAM DA-2000 / Operating & Maintenance Manual
Ver./ Rev. Date Revised
Pages
Comments

1  The display range below the measuring range is indicated by two flashing arrows on the
display bottom
Ordering Information
Without internal detector
RAM DA-2000 (mR/h) BAK-1630
RAM DA-2000 (µSv/h) BAK-1640
With internal detector
RAM DA-3-2000 (mR/h) BAK-1660
RAM DA-3-2000 (µSv/h) BAK-1670
Cable
RAM DA Cable (coiled) BAK-0490
RAM DA Cable (straight) BAK-0510
Page 8                            RAM DA-2000/ Operating & Maintenance Manual
3. Operating Instructions
3.1. Preparation for Use
Remove the instruments from the shipping container  and check for physical damage. In